Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500

www.rwps.org

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic: Contact(s): Presenter(s):	District Directors Agreement Karsten Anderson, Superintendent
Nature of Action Requested	
Board Action X Board Information or Report	

Background Information

The Negotiations Committee and District Directors reached a tentative agreement for the 2020-23 school years. The agreement includes a cost-of-living adjustment of 2% each year as well as a cap on School District contributions for health insurance benefits for District Directors hired on or after January 1, 2022. A clean copy of the Agreement is included in the board packet and a redline version is included as an Extra.

Recommendation

I move to approve the District Directors Agreement for 2020-23 as presented.